2020-05 Emergency Services Facility – Washington Island Preliminary 
Assessment and Cost Estimate 

Motion by D. Englebert, seconded by Enigl to approve Resolution 2020-05 – A 
resolution awarding a contract to The Samuels Group, Inc. for a fee of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000), to perform the preliminary assessment and cost 
estimate for the ES facility project on Washington Island and approval of a transfer 
of up to eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) from the Emergency Services 
Washington Island Building Reserve to the Capital Outlay Emergency Services 
Expense Account to be expended for the preliminary assessment and costs 
estimate. 

Motion carried by roll call vote with 18 Members voting Yes;

[...]

2 Members excused – Gunnlaugsson and Heim Peter. 

2020-06 Audit of Door County Treasurer’s Department 

Motion by D. Englebert, seconded by Enigl to approve Resolution 2020-06 – A 
resolution awarding a contract to CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP for a fee of up to 
eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) to perform a financial and operational audit 
of the Door County Treasurer’s Department and approval of a transfer of up to 
eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) from the Door County Contingency Expense 
Account to the Special Projects Account to be expended for the financial and 
operational audit of the Door County Treasurer’s Department.  The results of the 
financial and operational audit of the Door County Treasurer’s Department will be